Vol. <u>M81</u>_Page_ 20445 @ November Count

TT

1

19.87.

....., as Trustee, and

, between

THIS TRUST DEED, made this 5th day of No. CHARLIES B: HIGGINS & B. LI COBLEY, husband and wife

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY as Grantor.

destray this trust base CE THE ROLL which it suspers Ball count

TRUST DEEL

WILLIAMUC: BURTENHOUSE & SHIRLEY ANN BURTENHOUSE, husband and wife or survivor 1213:1:01 In Book Steel Follow, No. as Beneficiary, 10

TEGETRUST DEED

WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property Klamath & COPPER County, Oregon, described as: in TRANKS THEY TRADE THE WALKING

Lots 4,5,5 and 6, Block 66, KLAMATH FALLS FOREST ESTATES, HIGHWAY 66 UNIT, PLAT NO.53, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

DATED

11.45 1925

OK

81452

seale. Mail reconversage and documents to together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter apportaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-now or hereafter apportaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with said real estates. with said real estate. sum of Me ONE HUNDRED TWENTY THOUSAND AND NO/100-

(\$120,000.00) ______ Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if

not sconer paid, to be due and payable ______ per terms of note . 19 _____ The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note

es due and payable. EFORELL FOR SUM SECONDERVICE The above described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes.

138

Det terms, "Det date of maturity of the dobt secured by this instrument is becomes due and payable." For the dobt secured by this instrument is becomes due and payable.
The above described real property is not currently used for agriculture to consult on provide and maintain suid property in good condition.
The obove of demoliant any building or inprovement thereory in the construction of the instrument is any dependence. All the secure of the

Service and

DECOMPANY CT URL (Imber or grazing purposes. (a) consent to the making of any, map or plat of anid property: (b) join in any graning any essented or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any graning any essented or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any graning any essented or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any graning any essented or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any graning any essented or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any granite initial thereto; and thereto; 100 Upon any delault by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at thereois; (d) necessary and the property of the truthuleness thereoi. Trustee's lees for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5. 100 Upon any delault by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver to be ap-pointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebted mess hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said proper-try or any determine. Figure 100 Upon any indebtedness accured hereby, and in auch order as ben-licary may determine. Figure 117 The entrist issues and prolits, or the proceeds of line and other inverse level on any indebtedness accured hereby, and in auch order as ben-prostant, to such rents, issues and prolits, or the proceeds of line and other inverse. 12 Upon distuit by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in his performance of any agreement hereunder, the beneficiary may detail aum secured hereby immediately due and paybel. In such an secure and cause to be recould bis written notice of local this trust deed in the beneficiary at his election may proceed to loreclose this trust deed in equilation as a morigate in the latter event the beneficiary or the trustee shall accured and cause to be recould his written notice of default and his election thered as thene required by law and proceed to loreclose this trust d

and expenses acusary in the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and together with trustees and attorney's lees not exceeding the automa prime by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at success to the bighest, bidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee thall deliver, to the purchaser, its deed in form as required by law converging the property so sold but without any coverant or warranty, express or im-plied. The recitals in the deed of any matters of lact shall be conclusive proof of the truthulness thereoi. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, frustee

the granut and permissing, may purchase at the safe. 15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale, in-cluding the compensation of the trustee and a reasonable charge by trustee's attorney. (2) to the obligation arcured by the trust deed. (3) to all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed as their interests may appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

surplus, if any, to the grantor or to an success, in the successor or successors of successor or successors of the successor or successors of the successor structure appointed here-under. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duities conterred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment, and subsitiation shall be made by written instrument executed by beneliciary, which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

of the successor trustee. 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other d trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneticiary or t shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

20446

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act, provides that, the strustee hereunder must be teither an (attainey, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do busines under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

	nants and agrees to re of said described	and with the benefi real property and ha	ciary and those claimi s a valid, unencumber	ng under him, that he is law- ed title thereto	
and that he will warran	t and forever defer	nd the same against	all persons whomsoeve		
an outputs of the second secon	n forthur agrees to pay an angles as all of set percent a fination of all of set percent of a consistent of the per- percent and percent as a set of a set percent a and all set of a set of a and all set of a set of a and all set of a and a set of a set of a and a set of a a set of	The Locates Testopic sets of the Set of the	 Jim creative active Jim creative descention Jim des particulations Jim des particulati		
(www.www.www.working.vine	where we want of the local states in the	OF MORESERVICE BOUNDESES AS	above described note and	22	
(b) for an organizat This deed applies to;	ion, or, (even, if grantor and a band of the benefit o cessors and assigns. Th not named as a benefic	is a natural person) are tend binds all parties h e ferm beneficiary shall ary herein. In construing	for business of commercial creto, their heirs, legatees, mean the holder and owne this deed and whenever th	purposes. devisees, administrators, executors, r, including pledgee, of the contract is context so requires, the masculine	
IN WITNESS V	HEREOF; said gr.	antor has hereunto se verrenty (c) er (b) !*	t his hand the day and	l year first above written. D. Hry	
net.applicable. If warranty (c) as such word is defined in th beneficiary MUST comply with disclosures; for, this, purpose us if compliance with the Act is n (if the signer of the obyget be a co- use the form of acks decident	e Truth-in-Lending Act or the Act and Regulation Stevens-Ness Form No. of required disregard this Status and a steven status Status and a status and a status Status and a status and a status and a status and a status and a status a status and a status and a status and a status a status and a status and a status and a status and a status a status and a status and a status and a status and a status a status and a status and a status and a status and a status a status and a status and a status and a status and a status a status and a status a status and a status a status and a s	d Regulation Z, the by making required 1319, or equivalent.	B. L. Cobley	s () <u>-bley</u>	
STATE OF ORE GON	th scknowledged before 1	STATE OF SS. County o me on	arthread the state of the second) 55. Sre me on	
Novlinber Chattles, B., B. Cobley (SEAL) My commission	SP 87. by ggins & B. L.	19 by as of Notary Publ. 8 7 My commiss	and a state for the case of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the	(SEAL)	
10: or even age report not assure paid to be due The date of meaning becomes due and payable.	i Pujanic 10 tenencia: • and payable • af foe dent sectors.	A sea constants REQUEST FOR FULL RECO be used only when obligation DGL PGLIE OL 	s have been paid."	e Marine III. La construcción de la construir d Referencia de la construir de l Referencia de la construir de l Referencia de la construir de la Referencia de la construir de	
The undersigned is t trust deed have been fully eaid trust deed both mirging	he legal owner and hold paid and satisfied. You t to statute, to cancel trust deed) and to reco	fer of all indebtedness so hereby are directed, on all evidences of indebte nvey, without warranty,	cured by the foregoing tr payment to you of any su mess secured by said trus to the parties designated	ust deed. All sums secured by said ms owing to you under the terms of t deed (which are delivered to you by the terms of said trust deed the	
DATED:		.19	Ber	eliciary	
	Trust Deed OR THE NOTE w		livered to the trastee for cancella	tion before reconveyonce will be mode.	
TRUST.		KLAMATH FALLS F Cicial plat ther	OBREL EELV Count	STATE OF OREGON, 577	
HIGGINS' & COBLEY CORDA Gradio, HUNDOUPA STRUTT FAIL 32 Benatic ath		seer and convey and convey of the support of the support of the support of the section of the s	Ling restored in of	was received for record on the 10th.day of	
BURTENHOUSE	IVIII ITIDE CON Beneficiary	HIHTEL VIN AUGA RECORDERS	USE ment/mi Record of	crofilm/reception No81452. If Mortgages of said County. Vitness my hand and seal of	
AFTEH RECORDIN MOUNTAIN TIT		249 249 249	OF THE MEAN DEC	n Biehn, County Clerk	

TRUST DEED INTO APPLICATION AN OPPLICATION

81452

1.584 1.444 3.

-0-

1000 214-001-1-

Fee: 510.000

By Biehn, County Clerk

20446

14

N, ETC .- FORM UCC-JA Enclose fee of \$2.00 for each de Send the Alphabetical Numero FOR COLLATERAL RELATED TO REAL ESTA Э. Send the Alphabetral Aumental and Achieved approximation opies with interfared outbor paper, interface to the filing office. The Debrar(a) and Secured Party(ies) copies are interined by party making the filing UCCLA is filed with the covery filing office. The Debrar(a) and Secured Party(ies) copies are if the paper provided for any item () on the filing office. Use Address of collateral, indentures, etc. may be on any size paper, that is convenient for the secured party. Consistent test to presented to the filling office. Loss Underfues of collateral indentives, etc. may be on any size paper that is convenient OCP NOT STAPLE OR TAPE ANTHING TO LOWER PORTION OF THIS FORM At the time of original filling, tilling office will return atmowledgment copy to the assignee if noted on form or secured party. At the idea of a security agreement is used as a filling braviously been filed. A SEPARATE FORM UCC3A SHOULD BE USED IF ONE OF THE MULTIPLE TRANSACTIONS IS AN ASSIGNMENT. Laka Debior(1) ZA: Secured Party(ies); Timothy R. Watterberg and Filing Officer Use Only Aubrey Dale Campbell and 18. Mailing Address(as): Watterberg Marygene Campbell 28. Address of Secured Party from which security information obtainable: P.O. Box 217 Merrill, OR 97633 87 KOV 10 AN 11 35 1380 Pine Grove Road Klamath Falls, OR 97603 This determent refers to original Financing Statement which is filedate the rest attack tecords List Financing Statement No. M87-5241 KLAMATH COUNTY 8 RECON A. CONTINUATION Date filed 3/31/ 8. RELEASE The original financing statement be tween the foregoing Dabtor and Se-cured Party bearing the file number shown above is still effective (res 12.00) C. TERMINATION From the collateral described in the Ex. D. ASSIGNMENT financing, statement bearing, the file number shown above, the Secured Party releases all or part of the fol-lowing (describe below) indicate The Secured Party certifies that the Secured Party no longer claims a se-The Secured Party certifies ther the Secured Party has assigned to the Assignee whose name and address is shown in 3A and 3B below. Secure and address is under the financing statement, being the file number, shown above in the following property (describe below) (fee \$2.00). curity interest under the financing statement, bearing the file number EOTHER shown above. PARTIAL BELEASE 100320015 (Such as "amendment") FULL RELEASE 3A Assignee of Secured Party(ian) If any: (Fee \$2.00) (Fee \$2.00) 38. Address of Assignes from wi security information obtainab Martan Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (If used as an emendment This form of Statement approved by the Secretary of State. STANDARD FORM-UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE-FORM UCC 3A FILING OFFICER - ALPHABETICAL 12-1-75 STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS. Filed for record at request of ______ Michael L. Brant, Attorney of <u>November</u> A.D., 19 87 at 11:35 o'clock A M., and duly recorded in Vol. 10th M87 ___ on Page ___20447 FEE Evelyn Biehn, \$5.00 County Clerk Ret: Michael L. Brant, Attorney 325 Main St. Klamath Falls, Oregon 9760